Ready Tap Save Local Business Giveaways ("Sweepstakes")

OFFICIAL RULES FOR ALL GIVEAWAYS

1. NO PURCHASE NECESSARY:

No purchase or payment of any kind is necessary to enter or win this sweepstakes. A purchase at Ready Tap Save or one of its participating partners will not increase an entrant's winning chances.

2. PROMOTION PERIOD:

The Ready Tap Save: Local Business Giveaways ("Sweepstakes") begin at 12 am on September 1st, 2024, and ends at 11:59 pm on September 30th, 2024 ("Promotion Period").

3. ELIGIBILITY:

The Sweepstakes is open only to legal residents of the United States and the District of Columbia who are at least 18 years of age at the time of entry. Employees, officers, and directors of Ready Tap Save, its affiliates, subsidiaries, advertising and promotion agencies, and their immediate family members (spouse, parent, child, sibling, and their respective spouses, regardless of where they reside) and persons living in the same household of such individuals, whether or not related, are not eligible to participate or win. The Sweepstakes is subject to all applicable federal, state, and local laws and regulations and is void where prohibited by law.

4. HOW TO ENTER:

To enter the Sweepstakes, eligible individuals can enter by clicking or tapping the link images, scanning a QR code, or following an NFC link on a print advertisement or by going to the provided link for the desired giveaway on the contest page at

<u>https://www.readytapsave.com/localsavingsandgiveaways</u> ("Website"), follow all posted instructions on the entry form to submit one (1) entry into the random drawing. All entries must be received during the Promotion Period to be eligible. Limit one (1) entry per person during the Promotion Period. Entries generated by script, macro, bot, or other automated means or practices, or by any means that subvert the entry process, will be void. All entries become the property of Ready Tap Save and will not be acknowledged or returned.

5. PRIZE DRAWING:

A random drawing will be conducted on or about the 5th of the month following the Promotion Period from all eligible entries received during the Promotion Period. The drawing will be conducted by Ready Tap Save, whose decisions are final and binding on all matters relating to the Sweepstakes. The odds of winning depend on the number of eligible entries received.

6. PRIZE:

One (1) prize will be awarded per giveaway. The prize consists of the prize detailed in the image of each individual giveaway. The approximate retail value ("ARV") of the prize is listed on the graphic for each individual giveaway. Ready Tap Save shall solely determine the specifics of the

prize. No cash or other prize substitution is permitted except at Ready Tap Save's discretion. The prize is nontransferable. Any and all prize-related expenses, including without limitation any and all federal, state, and/or local taxes, shall be the sole responsibility of the winner.

7. WINNER NOTIFICATION:

The potential winner will be notified by email following the drawing. The email notification will be sent to the email address provided when registering for the promotion within one (1) to three (3) business days after the promotion period ends. Ready Tap Save has no liability for any winner notification that is intercepted, lost, or not received by a potential winner for any reason. If a potential winner does not respond within seventy-two (72) hours of the initial notification attempt, or if the notification is returned as undeliverable to the potential winner, the potential winner will forfeit his or her prize, and an alternate winner may be selected in a random drawing from among all remaining eligible entries. If the potential winner cannot be contacted within the stated time period, fails to respond to the email notification, or fails to comply with these Official Rules, the prize may be forfeited, and an alternate winner may be selected in a random drawing from among all remaining eligible entries.

8. GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Ready Tap Save reserves the right to cancel, suspend, and/or modify the Sweepstakes, or any part of it, if any fraud, technical failures, or any other factor beyond its reasonable control impairs the integrity or proper functioning of the Sweepstakes, as determined by Ready Tap Save in its sole discretion. Ready Tap Save reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to disqualify any individual it finds to be tampering with the entry process or the operation of the Sweepstakes or to be acting in violation of these Official Rules or any other promotion or in an unsportsmanlike or disruptive manner.

9. NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOST OR STOLEN GIFT CERTIFICATES:

Ready Tap Save and its advertising partners are not responsible for lost, stolen, or misplaced gift certificates issued as prizes. Once the prize has been sent for delivery to the winner, Ready Tap Save and its advertising partners shall not be held liable for any loss, theft, or misuse of the gift certificate. The winner is solely responsible for safeguarding the gift certificate and using it in accordance with any terms and conditions provided in these Official Rules and displayed on the certificate. Any issues regarding the redemption or use of the gift certificate must be addressed directly with the Ready Tap Save.

10. LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY:

By participating in the Sweepstakes, entrants agree to release and hold harmless Ready Tap Save and its respective officers, directors, employees, and agents (the "Released Parties") from and against any claim or cause of action arising out of participation in the Sweepstakes or receipt or use of any prize, including, but not limited to: (a) any technical errors that may prevent an entrant from submitting an entry; (b) unauthorized human intervention in the Sweepstakes; (c) printing errors; (d) lost, late, postage-due, misdirected, or undeliverable mail; (e) errors in the administration of the Sweepstakes or the processing of entries; or (f) injury, death, or damage to persons or property which may be caused, directly or indirectly, in whole or in part, from entrant's participation in the Sweepstakes or receipt of any prize. Entrant further agrees that in any cause of action, the Released Parties' liability will be limited to the cost of entering and participating in the Sweepstakes, and in no event shall the Released Parties be liable for attorney's fees. Entrant waives the right to claim any damages whatsoever, including, but not limited to, punitive, consequential, direct, or indirect damages.

11. WINNER'S LIST:

To request a list of winners, send a self-addressed, stamped envelope to P.O. Box 155, Binghamton, New York 13903. Requests must be received within sixty (60) days following the end of the Promotion Period.

12. DISCLAIMER:

This Sweepstakes is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by, or associated with any social media platform or third party.

13. APPLICABLE LAW:

This Sweepstakes is governed by the laws of New York State without regard to its conflict of law principles.

14. PRIVACY:

Information submitted with an entry is subject to the Privacy Policy stated on the Ready Tap Save website. To read the Privacy Policy, visit https://www.readytapsave.com/files/ugd/4eb0c4 c740c54553dd4ba5946cc083fa171e55.pdf

15. QUESTIONS:

Questions and inquiries about the Sweepstakes should be directed to Info@ReadyTapSave.com

© 2024 Ready Tap Save. All rights reserved.